Challenge Le Jour Verviers 2005
Jogging Chant des Oiseaux Ensival - 8 april 2005

9,5 KM
PL Naam CAT P/CAT Tijd GEM KM-Tijd
1 PIETTE DAMIEN S 1 0:32:51 17,35  3:27
2 GURZENDA FREDERIC S 2 0:32:56 17,31  3:28
3 LECOCQ YVAN S 3 0:33:31 17,01  3:32
4 LONNEUX MARCEL V1 1 0:34:31 16,51  3:38
5 JAMBON CLAUDE S 4 0:34:54 16,33  3:40
6 FRANSSEN DAVID S 5 0:35:22 16,12  3:43
7 BASTIN SAMUEL S 6 0:35:23 16,11  3:43
8 WISLET CHRISTOPHE S 7 0:35:28 16,07 3:44
9 BREUER MARC S 8 0:35:42 15,97 3:45
10 HELSSEN PHILIPPE V1 2 0:35:56 15,86  3:47
11 WINTGENS LUC V1 3 0:35:59 15,84  3:47
12 BOLSEE HUGUES S 9 0:36:07 15,78  3:48
13 VAN DEN BROEK GEORGES S 10 0:36:13 15,74  3:49
14 BEUKEN SERGE S 11 0:36:15 15,72  3:49
15 JULIN PASCAL S 12 0:36:30 15,62  3:51
16 JENNES NICOLAS S 13 0:36:32 15,60 3:51
17 WUIDART VINCENT S 14  0:36:48 15,49  3:52
18 JURDAN RAPHAEL S 15 0:37:02 15,39 3:54
19 JOSSE NOEL V1 4 0:37:04 15,38 3:54
20 MATHIEU BERNARD V1 5 0:37:23 15,25  3:56
21 CHALSECHE FRANCIS V1 6 0:37:24 15,24  3:56
22 WALRAFF WALLY S 16 0:37:25 15,23  3:56
23 VAN HEUSDEN OLIVIER S 17 0:37:32 15,19  3:57
24 BEUKEN DIDIER V1 7 0:37:56 15,03 4:00
25 FAUTRE JEAN-CLAUDE V1 8 0:38:13 14,91 4:01
26 PIQUERAY STEPHANE V1 9 0:38:26 14,83  4:03
27 BORN ALAIN V1 10 0:38:28 14,82  4:03
28 GREFFE MARC V1 11 0:38:34 14,78 4:04
29 SCHUMACHER MAXIME Eg 1 0:38:36 14,77 4:04
30 KLOOSTERMEYER MICHEL S 18 0:38:38 14,75 4:04
31 COUPLET PIERRE V1 12 0:38:45 14,71  4:05
32 LECOQ THIERRY S 19  0:39:08 14,57 4:07
33 PTAK DOMINIQUE S 20 0:39:09 14,56  4:07
34 COLLYN DAVID S 21  0:39:21 14,49 4:09
35 DETRY PHILIPPE V2 1 0:39:38 14,38 4:10
36 DEFAUWES FABIAN Eg 2 0:39:41 14,36 4:11
37 BRASSEUR FREDERIC S 22  0:39:43 14,35 4:11
38 PAROTTE CHRISTOPHE S 23  0:39:45 14,34 4:11
39 DISTREE LUC S 24 0:39:49 14,32 4:11
40 LAOUREUX LAURENT S 25 0:39:52 14,30 4:12
41 VAN HAUTEN KEVIN Eg 3 0:39:57 14,27 4:12
42 HICK STEFAN S 26  0:40:00 14,25 4:13
43 JACOB ERIC S 27  0:40:11 14,18 4:14
44 GLAUDE ALAIN S 28 0:40:16 14,16 4:14
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Naam

THEUNISSEN THIERRY
COLLETTE PATCO
LEIDGENS BRICE
DUCHENE ISABELLE
SIMAR JEAN-LUC
SIEMES JASON
VANDEWEYER MAX
REIP MICHEL

HUYNEN MICHEL

RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ JOSE LOUIS

PONS ANNE
LEFEBVRE JOEL
BROXSON HARRY
PIEP RENE

MUYTERS SERGE
BERTRAND PATRICK
VANDEBERG OLIVIER
BORN MAXIME
MEYER THOMAS
DEMONTY JEAN-MARIE
DELHEZ TCHESS
LOOP FRANCOIS
LANGOHR BENJA
CAMPION SYLVAIN
PRICKARTZ GERALD
CHOFFRAY PHILIPPE
SIMON BRUNO
MANFREDINI TIBER
ZANELLA VICTOR
BASTIN PAUL

BAUTE BENOIT
BASTIEN KARL
COLLIN DIDIER
MOREAU MICHELE
MOBERS WINAND
ERNST ANDRE
FODOR JUDIT
DESONAY DAVID
VANDERHEYDEN PATRICE
ULRICI ROLAND
BOUCHE XAVIER
ULRICI JACKY
SCHAUWERS ALBERT
DELBUSHAYE BRUNO
LOGIST ANTHONY
DE SCHRYVER IGNACE
BROUWIER JOSEPH
LEBEAU PIERRE
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Tijd
0:40:25
0:40:45
0:40:46
0:41:05
0:41:20
0:41:23
0:41:25
0:41:27
0:41:51
0:42:04
0:42:06
0:42:15
0:42:35
0:42:40
0:42:48
0:42:51
0:43:04
0:43:10
0:43:14
0:43:20
0:43:35
0:43:41
0:43:43
0:43:46
0:44:05
0:44:08
0:44:09
0:44:24
0:44:31
0:44:53
0:45:00
0:45:01
0:45:13
0:45:15
0:45:23
0:45:34
0:45:43
0:46:04
0:46:15
0:46:18
0:46:26
0:46:28
0:46:35
0:46:42
0:46:42
0:47:06
0:47:14
0:47:17

GEM KM-Tijd
14,10  4:15
13,99  4:17
13,98  4:17
13,87  4:19
13,79  4:21
13,77 4:21
13,76 4:22
13,75  4:22
13,62  4:24
13,55  4:26
13,54  4:26
13,49  4:27
13,39 4:29
13,36 4:29
13,32 4:30
13,30  4:31
13,24 4:32
13,20 4:33
13,18  4:33
13,15  4:34
13,08  4:35
13,05  4:36
13,04  4:36
13,02 4:36
12,93 4:38
12,92 4:39
12,91 4:39
12,84  4:40
12,80  4:41
12,70 4:43
12,67  4:44
12,66  4:44
12,61  4:46
12,60  4:46
12,56  4:47
12,51  4:48
12,47  4:49
12,37  4:51
12,32 4:52
12,31 4:52
12,28  4:53
12,27 4:53
12,24 4:54
12,21 4:55
12,21 4:55
12,10  4:57
12,07  4:58
12,05  4:59



PL Naam CAT P/CAT Tijd GEM KM-Tijd

93 HANQUET EDDY V1 27  0:47:18 12,05 4:59
94 FYON DIDIER V1 28  0:47:45 11,94 5:02
95 JULIN HUBERT V2 9 0:47:52 11,91  5:02
96 AGUS PAOLO S 46  0:48:06 11,85 5:04
97 DETRY VERONIQUE D 1 0:48:08 11,84 5:04
98 LEGRAND MARC V3 3 0:48:11 11,83 5:04
99 FRANCOIS CEDRIC S 47  0:48:16 11,81  5:05
100 PESSER ALAIN S 48  0:48:20 11,79  5:05
101 BOLOGNE JACQUES-PHILIP S 49  0:48:42 11,70  5:08
102 GREGOIRE EDDY V2 10 0:49:18 11,56 5:11
103 OLIVIER PIERRE V1 29  0:49:20 11,55 5:12
104 FETTWEIS THIERRY V1 30 0:49:27 11,53 5:12
105 PESSER RENE V1 31  0:49:30 11,52  5:13
106 CANISIUS ANNE-PASCALE D 2 0:49:57 11,41  5:15
107 GOFFART ELLEN Ef 1 0:50:17 11,34  5:18
108 LAHAYE VERONIQUE Al 4 0:50:32 11,28 5:19
109 FOURNY PHILIPPE V2 11 0:50:34 11,27 5:19
110 SEEWALD VOLKER V1 32  0:50:45 11,23 5:21
111 HOTTIAS MICHEL V2 12 0:51:04 11,16  5:23
112 GAVRAY DOMINIQUE D 3 0:51:11 11,14  5:23
113 KNOTT JEAN-MICHEL S 50  0:51:49 11,00 5:27
114 HENZ HELMUT V3 4 0:51:50 11,00 5:27
115 DUYCKAERTS FREDERIC S 51  0:52:11 10,92 5:30
116 LIBIN MICHEL S 52  0:52:15 10,91 5:30
117 LARMINIER ANNE-MARIE A2 2 0:52:28 10,86  5:31
118 DE SCHRYVER MONIQUE A2 3 0:52:37 10,83  5:32
119 DEFAYS POL V3 5 0:52:45 10,81  5:33
120 DUPUIS SANDRINE D 4 0:52:51 10,79 5:34
121 OLIVIER BENJAMIN S 53  0:53:01 10,75 5:35
122 KNAUF PIERRE V3 6 0:53:10 10,72  5:36
123 LICATA SALVATORE V2 13 0:53:11 10,72  5:36
124 JACOT JEROME S 54 0:53:12 10,71 5:36
125 SEEWALD JULIA Al 5 0:53:41 10,62  5:39
126 PAROTTE SIMONE A2 4 0:54:16 10,50 5:43
127 HURARD ARLETTE A2 5 0:54:25 10,47 5:44
128 WASSON ANDRE V1 33  0:54:36 10,44 5:45
129 VOELL KEVIN Eg 8 0:54:49 10,40 5:46
130 MIGNOT BERNARD S 55  0:54:49 10,40 5:46
131 VOELL GUENTER V2 14  0:54:50 10,40 5:46
132 MAES MARC V1 34  0:55:07 10,34 5:48
133 DEMOLLIN MARC V2 15 0:56:11 10,15 5:55
134 LEMPEREUR PATRICE V2 16  1:00:45 9,38 6:24
135 GEURTS FRANCIS V3 7 1:01:14 9,31 6:27
136 CASTREMAN PATRICK V1 35 1:04:00 8,91 6:44
137 DECHAMPS DANIEL S 56  1:04:55 8,78 6:50
138 VANNESSE PASCAL S 57  1:04:55 8,78 6:50
139 BAES JOHNNY Eg 9 1:07:00 8,51 7:03

140 BAES JORDAN Eg 10  1:07:04 8,50 7:04



